

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Rick Scott Governor

Jennifer Carroll Lt. Governor

Herschel T. Vinyard Jr. Secretary

June 24, 2011

Gerald Lourenco Friends Recycling, LLC 2350 NW 27th Avenue Ocala FL 34475 3330

Dear Gerald Lourenco:

Your registration application for Friends Recycling, LLC, located at 2350 NW 27th Avenue, Ocala, in Marion County has been received. The application indicated this facility is operating as a:

<u>X</u>	Yard Trash Transfer Station Yard Trash Recycling Facility Manure Blending Operation Vegetative, Animal Byproducts or Manure Composting Facility				
And processing the following:					
Χ	Yard trash (including clean wood)				
	Manure				
	Animal byproducts (composting)				
	Vegetative wastes (composting)				
	Pre-consumer vegetative (composting)				

The registration application is complete, and is valid until August 1, 2012. The WACS identification number for this facility is 21012. The receipt number for the registration fee you paid is 748511.

You must comply with the requirements specified in Rule 62-709.320, and Rules 62-709.330 or 62-709.350, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), in order to maintain qualification for the registration program. A summary of the operating requirements is enclosed. Excerpts from Chapters 62-701 and 62-709, F.A.C., pertaining to yard trash processing facilities are also enclosed.

June 24, 2011 Gerald Lourenco Page 2 of 2

If you need further information, please contact me at the above address, Mail Station 4565, telephone 850/245-8747, or email Francine. Joyal@dep.state.fl.us.

Sincerely,

Francine Joyal

Transino Loyal

Environmental Specialist

Enclosures

cc: Daniel Kuncicky, DEP Solid Waste Section

Gloria De Pradine, Central District



Received Florida Department of JUN 13 2 Environmental Protection

Solid Waste Section, Mail Station 4565

Solid Waste Section, Mail Station 4565

BSHW00 Blair Stone Road, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

DEP Form # 62-709.901(3)
Appl for Reg. and Ann Rep for a YT Trans
Form Title Station or SW Organic Recycling Facility
Effective Date February 15, 2010
DEP Facility ID No. 129-02-YT
(Filled in by DEP)
DEP WACS ID No: 21012
(Filled in by DEP)
This form is adopted by reference in subsection 62-
709.901(3), F.A.C.

Application for Registration and Annual Report for a Yard Trash Transfer Station or a Solid Waste Organics Recycling Facility

	PART A - GENERAL INF	ORMATION					
1.	Type of Application: New Renewal (due July 1) X	Annual report only for facility opera	ating under permit:				
2.	Type of Facility: Yard trash recycling X Yard trash transfer station Vegetative, animal byproducts or manure composting						
3.	3. Type of Waste Processed: Yard trash X Manure Animal byproducts Pre-consumer Vegetative Vegetative (could/did come into contact with animal products or byproducts or end user)						
4.	Facility Name: Friends Recycling, LLC						
5.	Registrant Name (or Permittee if annual report only): Friends Recy	cling, LLC					
6.	Federal Employer Identification Number: 593598319						
7.	Mailing Address: 2350 NW 27th Avenue						
	City Ocala State FL	Zip	34475 -3330				
	Street Mailing Address (if different):						
	City State	Zip					
8.	Facility Location - Street Address or Property Number: 2350 NW 2	7th Avenue					
	City Ocala County Marie	on					
9.		ephone: (352)622-5800					
	PART B - ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED	FOR REGISTRATION APPLICATION	ON				
10.	Records required by Rule 62-709.320, F.A.C., will be kept at the facility	ty? Yes	<u>X</u> No				
	If no, please indicate where these records will be kept and made available.	lable upon Department request to rev	view the records:				
- 11.	Does the registrant own the facility site?	Yes	<u>X</u> No				
	If you answered no, please attach evidence that the facility owner or operator has permission from the landowner to operate a yard trash transfer station or a solid waste organics recycling facility at this site.						
12.	Has the organic recycling facility begun operations?	Yes	X No				
	If this facility was operating in the previous calendar year, the ar	nual report in Part C must be com	ipleted. \$35.00				
13. 	Include a check or money order for the \$35.00 registration fee made Protection.	payable to the Florida Department of	Environmental 3145				
	I affirm that I have read Rules 62-709.320, 62-709.330 and 62-70 cified in those rules. I also affirm that the information provided in the awledge. I have attached all documents and/or authorizations that are	application is true, accurate, and corre					
∑ €	int Name and Title of Registrant or Authorized Agent	Signature					
	ail address (if available):						

PART C - ANNUAL REPORT						
14.	Calendar Year (January 1 through December 31) Covered by this Report:	2010				
15.	Values used in this report are in (SELECT ONE):	Tons Cubic Yards X				
16.	6. For Existing Facilities that have not reported this information in the past, Amount of					
-	a. Unprocessed Material On Site at Beginning of Report Year:	350				
	b. Processed Material On Site at Beginning of Report Year (total):	0				
17.	Total Quantity of Material Received During Report Year:	14,500				
18.	Total Quantity of Material Lost Due to Processing (e.g. grinding, drying, shrinkage, fires, etc.) During Report Year:	1100				
19.	Total Quantity of Material Removed from Site for:					
	a. Use (e.g., landfill cover, fuel, mulch, compost, etc.):	12,000				
	b. Disposal:					
	c. Other (transfer stations)					
20.	Total Quantity On Site at End of Report Year of:					
	a. Unprocessed Material:	400				
	b. Processed Material:					
Note	that the total sum of items 16 a and b plus 17 must equal to sum of items 18, p Total of items 16 and 17 /4850 To I affirm that the information provided in the annual report is true, accurate,	otal of Items 18, 19 and 20 /4,850				
	Print Name and Title of Registrant/Permittee or S Authorized Agent	Signature Date				
Emai	address (if available):					
	PART D - MAILING INSTRUCTIO	NS				

Remember to include the \$35.00 fee if this is also a registration application. Mail completed form to:

Department of Environmental Protection Solid Waste Section, MS 4565 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE-DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Home

Contact Us

E-Filing Services

Document Searches

Forms

Help

Previous on List

Next on List

Return To List

Events

Name History

Detail by FEI/EIN Number

Florida Limited Liability Company

FRIENDS RECYCLING, L.L.C.

Filing Information

Document Number L99000005865

FEI/EIN Number

593598319

Date Filed

09/14/1999

State

FL

Status

ACTIVE

Last Event

LC AMENDMENT

Event Date Filed

08/14/2006

Event Effective Date NONE

Principal Address

2350 N.W. 27TH AVENUE OCALA FL 34475-3330 US

Changed 03/08/2007

Mailing Address

2350 N.W. 27TH AVENUE OCALA FL 34475-3330 US

Changed 03/08/2007

Registered Agent Name & Address

LOURENCO, GERALD 2350 N.W. 27TH AVENUE OCALA FL 34475-3330 US

Name Changed: 08/14/2006

Address Changed: 03/08/2007

Manager/Member Detail

Name & Address

Title MGR

LOURENCO, GERALD 2350 N.W. 27TH AVE. OCALA FL 34475-3330 US

Annual Reports

Report Year Filed Date 2009 04/30/2009

1		
2010 04/20/2010		
2011 04/28/2011		
Document Images	<u>s</u>	
04/28/2 <u>0</u> 11 <u>– ANNUAL</u> F	REPORT View image	in PDF format
04/20/2010 ANNUAL F	REPORT View image	in PDF format
04/3 <u>0/2</u> 00 <u>9</u> – ANNUAL F	REPORT View image	in PDF format
04/30/20 <u>08</u> ANNUAL F	REPORT View image	in PDF format
03/08/2007 ANNUAL F	REPORT View image	in PDF format
08/14/2006 LC Amend	dment View image	in PDF format
02/16/ <u>2006 ANN</u> UAL F	REPORT View image	in PDF format
0 <u>2/</u> 21/2 <u>005 ANNU</u> AL F	REPORT View image	in PDF format
0 <u>1/26/2004</u> ANNUAL F	REPORT View image	in PDF format
07/10/2003 - ANNUAL F	REPORT View image	in PDF format
05/14/2003 Name Cha	ange View image	in PDF format
05/22/2002 ANNUAL F	REPORT View image	in PDF format
08/0 <u>1/2001</u> - ANNUAL F	REPORT View image	in PDF format
04/27/2000 ANNUAL F	REPORT View image	in PDF format
09/14/1999 Florida Lin	nited Liabilites View image	in PDF format

Note: This is not official record. See documents if question or conflict.

Previous on List

Next on List

Return To List

Events

Name History

| Home | Contact us | Document Searches | E-Filing Services | Forms | Help |

Copyright © and Privacy Policies State of Florida, Department of State Home Contact Us E-Filing Services Document Searches Forms Help

Previous on List Next on List Return To List

Events Name History

Detail by FEI/EIN Number

Florida Limited Liability Company

FRIENDS RECYCLING, L.L.C.

Filing Information

 Document Number
 L99000005865

 FEI/EIN Number
 593598319

 Date Filed
 09/14/1999

State FL Status ACTIVE

Last Event LC AMENDMENT

Event Date Filed 08/14/2006 Event Effective Date NONE

Principal Address

2350 N.W. 27TH AVENUE OCALA FL 34475-3330 US

Changed 03/08/2007

Mailing Address

2350 N.W. 27TH AVENUE OCALA FL 34475-3330 US

Changed 03/08/2007

Registered Agent Name & Address

LOURENCO, GERALD 2350 N.W. 27TH AVENUE OCALA FL 34475-3330 US

Name Changed: 08/14/2006 Address Changed: 03/08/2007

Manager/Member Detail

Name & Address

Title MGR

LOURENCO, GERALD 2350 N.W. 27TH AVE. OCALA FL 34475-3330 US

Annual Reports

Marion County Property Appraiser Villie M, Smith, CFA, ASA

HOME Search Previous Parcel Next Parcel TRIM Notice TRIM Supplement

GO TO 2010 2009 PRC

2011 WORK IN PROGRESS

20000437 - Tangible

Prime Key: 3092074 Property Information Map It! As of 6/22/2011

Taxes / Assessments: \$8,292.41

Values NOT Available

Ex Codes: 31

<u>History of Assessed Values</u>							
Year	Land	Building	Misc Impr	Just	Assessed	Exemption	Taxable
2010	\$0	\$0	\$501,273	\$501,273	\$501,273	\$25,000	\$476,273
2009	\$0	\$0	\$340,054	\$340,054	\$340,054	\$25,000	\$315,054
2008	\$0	\$0	\$642,930	\$642,930	\$642,930	\$25,000	\$617,930

Property Description

Parent Parcel: 21480-000-00



Site Information



Map Tool Options

The current cursor mode is set to 'Pan / Recenter'. Clicking on the map directly will adjust the center of the ma